

## Fwd: Used Oil Payment (OPP10) Award and Payments Notice

Mark Moss <mark.moss@edcgov.us>
To: Tom Meyer <thomas.meyer@edcgov.us>

Thu, Nov 14, 2019 at 12:18 PM

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Used Oil HHW <UsedOilHHW@calrecycle.ca.gov>

Date: Thu, Oct 24, 2019 at 1:31 PM

Subject: Used Oil Payment (OPP10) Award and Payments Notice

To: <mark.moss@edcgov.us>

Congratulations on being approved for the award and distribution of payments for the Fiscal Year (FY) 2019–20 Used Oil Payment Program Cycle 10 (OPP10). Via web link is the award listing for OPP10 (https://www2.calrecycle.ca.gov/PublicNotices/Details/3793.) The OPP10 list identifies whether recipients are scheduled to receive their payments in the fall 2019 or spring 2020. For those recipients eligible for Fall payments, our Fiscal Services Branch is in the process of sending payments to the State Controller's Office. The Spring recipients should receive their checks in spring 2020. Please notify your appropriate staff who will be receiving the checks about the payment schedule and information. In addition, a Remittance Advice (Warrant Payment) form specifying "OPP10" and the invoice amount will be enclosed with each check; an example is attached.

As stated in the OPP Cycle 10 Guidelines (https://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/usedoil/lgpayments/10thcycle,) the award payments are subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The recommended payee must have no outstanding debt(s) owed to CalRecycle.
- 2. The recommended payee must have returned any unspent OPP funds from all closed cycles to CalRecycle by August 15, 2019.

Please retain a copy of this email and the list as part of your OPP10 file. Please remember to fully expend your OPP9 funds before expending OPP10 monies.

Questions concerning the above information should be directed to your <u>Program Advisor</u> (https://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/HomeHazWaste/Grants/Contacts.)

Thanks.

**Used Oil Team** 

Mark A. Moss, MS, REHS
Environmental Management, Manager
County of El Dorado County
Environmental Management Department
2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, CA. 95667
(530) 621-7665
mark.moss@edcgov.us